

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 328-2023 Version: 1 Name:

4/17/2023

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:3/10/2023In control:City Council

Enactment date: 4/17/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 4/18/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to accept a donation of

Final action:

magnetometers from the Cleveland Browns Stadium Company LLC for use by the Division of Police.

4/17/2023

Sponsors: Michael Polensek, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: Cleveland Browns, POLICE DIVISION, SAFETY DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

On agenda:

Attachments: 1. 328-2023-Accept donation of magnetometers from the Cleveland Browns, 2. 328-2023 Exec.

Summary -Acceptance of Donation of Magnetometers from the Cleveland Browns for CPD, 3. Final

Version - City Record April 28, 2023 Page 148

DateVer.Action ByActionResult4/17/20231City CouncilapprovedPass3/13/20231City Councilread and referred to administrative review

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to accept a donation of magnetometers from the Cleveland Browns Stadium Company LLC for use by the Division of Police.